
August 18, 2025 

Sunday, August 24, 2025 

NORWOOD baptist church The Journey 

Our Missionary spotlight for 
August is Pastor Victor and  
Naomi Baez. Victor is the     
Pastor of I.B. Jesucristo es       

el Camino. 

We will be observing                                   

The Lord’s Supper on August 31. 

A Thank You Note has been          

received from the Dovenbarger 

family.  You can see it on the        

bulletin board at the Coffee Corner.  



We are a Gospel-Centered community 
who loves God and others by:             

*Worshipping Him,             
*Proclaiming His Word,             

*Sharing His Gospel,                       
*Equipping His People 

Social Media Addresses: 

norwoodbaptist.church Norwood Baptist Church             norwoodbaptistchurch 

NBC STAFF &  

CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

      Mike Petty—Elder 
mpetty@nbcknox.org (865) 300-4436 

      Ron Hatcher—Elder 
rhatcher@nbcknox.org (865) 389-1492 

      Kevin Lum—Elder 
klum@nbcknox.org (865) 352-1217 

Mark Meisberger—Elder                                                                               
mmeisberger@nbcknox.org (262) 903-1882 

      Anthony Conner—Worship Leader 
aconner@nbcknox.org (570) 592-4467 

Darla Armstrong—Administrative Assistant 
darmstrong@nbcknox.org (865) 414-7680 

 
Reach ALL Elders at one email address      

elders@nbcknox.org 
 
 
 

NORWOOD CAMPUS 
1725 Wilson Road 

Knoxville, TN  37912 (865) 387-3774 
 

OFFICE HOURS 
Monday—Friday  8:30-4:30pm 

August 17, 2025 

  CONTRIBUTIONS 

Weekly Needs :                                   $4,303 

This Week Giving:              $2,722 

Actual YTD Expenses:                   $147,332 

Actual YTD Giving:                 $150,252 

YTD Difference:                              ($2,920) 

 

ATTENDANCE 

Equipping Classes:  57   

Worship Service:             64 

ETC:               13 

Online:                3 

Sunday, August 24:                          
1st Hour:  Mark Killion           
2nd Hour:  Mark Killion            

& Kevin Goodman 

Norwood has a new Instagram account.  You 

can follow us now at norwoodbaptistchurch.  

Our old account is no longer active.  


